Hoover Bagiess Upright - Model U5280-900, ** U5280-990, U5288-300, U5294-900, *

U5284-94
Hoover Bagless Upright - TurboPOWER - Mode! U5296-800

800-353-9991
VacshopUSA.com e-mail
vacsrus@VacshopUSA.cor
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55 27313101
56 38784016
57 43576181
58 38351012
59 38563013
Items Not lllustrated

3944201P
46388027
46388025
51632007
51869058
51879031
Tools
38617029
3861401E
38634077
43414174
43414142
Packaging Material

56511A76
58175145
58175146

Lamp

Seal

Motor Assembly

Spring - FW

Nozzle Height Adj. Cam

Cord Wrap | 800-353-9991 |
Attaghment Cord - 25 VacshopUSA.com e-mail
ot Gup Worsin Label vacsrus@VacshopUSA.com
Dirt Cup Removal Label

Crevice Tool

Furniture Nozzle

Extension Tube - AG

Dusting Brush

Floor Brush Assembly - U5280-990

Owners Manual

Carton

Carton - U5296-900

* The model U5294-940 is a bonus pack that includes a U5294-900 and
an additional HEPA filter

** The model U5280-990 is a bonus pack that includes a U5280-900 and
a wall floor brush
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Hoover Bagless Upright - Model U5280-900, ** U5280-990, U5288-900, U5294-900, *

U5294-94

Hoover Bagless Upright - TurboPOWER - Model U5296-900

W=

~N

37911078
39466041
42249005
21447072
37258132
37258053
37258056
43611042
37258124
37258123
37258129
37258127
36426043
38458057
38433036
37259001
40201189
21447072
36153065
38355013
40110004
37257261
37258052
32541004
36131056
36153064

38784079
37249006
37249005
37249008
37249007
38783026
21641557
21447218
36923011
21447242
36433145
38775073
38775072
40201189

42252A87
42252A88
42252790
42252A89
43434101
21447217
39383108
38656033
36131090
38458053
31523012
38522011
38528027
48414061
39511004
13261AY
37245037
21447217
39511004
43248052
34572002
38718005

37241160
37241155
38567027
38567014

Handle Cap

Upper Handle - ABE

Dirt Cup Lid

Screw Self-Tapping

Handle Cover Rear - ABE - U5280-900
Handle Cover Rear - ABY - U5294-900
Handle Cover Rear - ADM - U5288-900
Filter (HEPA)

Handle Cover - ADK - U5280-900
Handle Cover - AEB - U5294-900
Handle Cover - AED - U5296-900
Handle Cover - ADN - U5288-900
Pre-Filter

Switch Rod

Switch Rocker - ACC

Dirt Cup Housing - ABE

Handle Hardware Assembly

Screw Self-Tapping

Latch Support

Cam Actuator Spring

Final Filter

Filter Grill - ABE

Rear Cover - ABE

Latch Shaft

Wheel Retainer

Latch Dirt Cup

Exhaust Seal

Front Cover - ADK - U5280-900
Front Cover - AEB - U5294-900
Front Cover - AED - U5296-900
Front Cover - ADN - U5288-900
Intake Seal

Nut

Screw Self-Tapping

Tool Rack Guide

Screw Self-Tapping

Tool Rack

Dirt Cup - ADL - U5280-900, U5294-900
Dirt Cup - ADP - U5288-900
Handle Hardware Assembly
Note: All hoods include item 36.
Hood - ADR - U5294-900

Hood - ADJ - U5280-900

Hood AG - U5296-900

Hood - ADP - U5288-900

Hose Assem.

Screw Self-Tapping

Lens

Duct Cover - ABE

Motor Retainer

Handle Release

Wheel Shaft

Wheel Rear - AG

Belt

Agitator Assembly

Litter Picker

Rug Nozzle Rib Shoe

Bottom Plate

Screw Self-Tapping

Litter Picker

Front Wheel Assembly

Cam Actuator Spring

Valve Gate

Note: Main Bodies include items 40 & 41.
Main Body - U5296-900

Main Body

Cam Actuator

Indicator Knob - AG

800-353-9991
VacshopUSA.com e-mail
vacsrus@VacshopUSA.con
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Motor - 43576142
Elite/Legacy w/Headlight
Motor - 43576181 Breathe Easy Models

Motor - 43576142
Elite/Legacy w/Headlight

%

Late Model Early Model
Style Style

Motor - 43576181 Breathe Easy Models

43576142

214793DA

38736033

38755030

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

36914004

39116005 +

12 28218043
28161062

13 N/A

14 37194034

15 N/A

16 N/A

17 21312793 *

18 38783020

19 41311016

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED
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38781013
54821001

Motor Assem. Comp.

Screw-Self Tapping (4)

Fan Chamber 800-353-9991 VacshopUSA.col
Rivet - Semi Tubular (2) e-m ai |

Motor Housing Assem. V

Motor Brush Holder (2) V

Motor Brush Assem. (2) aCSFUS@ aCShOp U SA com
Bearing

Bearing Retainer

Switch Bus Bar

Attachment Terminal

Switch Assem. - Early Models (Prior to 5/96)

Switch Asem. - Late Models (After 5/96)

Armature/Bearing Assem.

Motor End Cap Assem. - MW

Field Assem.

Lamp Holder Assem.

Washer

Duct Seal

Motor Brush Holder Assem.

Duct Seal
Tape (Roll)
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Agitator - 48414081 Elite/Elite Il / Dimension / Legacy / TurboPOWER - Four Brush

Agitator - 48414081 Elite/Elite 1l / Dimension / Legacy / TurboPOWER - Four Brush

Agitator - 48414075 Caddy Vac - Four Brush

~NOoO R WN-

48414081
48414075
36423016
43267002
21347003
36422022
N/A

32724013
36423017

Agitator Assem. Comp. - AG
Agitator Assem. Comp. - Caddy Vac
Thread Guard - RH

Agitator Bearing Assem. (2)

Conical Washer (2)

Agitator End (2)

Agitator Body

Agitator Shaft

Thread Guard - LH - AG

800-353-9991
VacshopUSA.com e-mail
vacsrus@VacshopUSA.cor
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